PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralf FLESCH	03/11/2010
Christopher RYAN	03/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIPER GmbH Co. KG
Street Address:	Hertelsbrunnenring 2
City:	Kaiserslautern
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12722219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=73598-4#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1272

PATENT REEL: 024184 FRAME: 0583

File No.: 73598 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, RalfFLESCH, Christopher RYAN residing respectively at: Baverterstrasse 58, 42719 Solingen, GERMANY, 18539 Bittersweet, Fraser, MI 48026 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: FITTING FOR A VEHICLE SEAT

AND WHEREAS, KEIPER GmbH Co. KG with a principal place of business at: Hertelsbrunnenring 2, 67657 Kaiserslautern, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be	it known by al	l whom it ma	y concern, the	hat for an	ıd in
consideration of the sum of One Dolla	r (\$1.00) (or the	equivalent their	eof in foreign	n currency) and
other valuable consideration to us in h	and paid, the re	ceipt of which	is hereby ack	nowledge	ı. we
have assigned, sold and set over and b					
for the territory of the United States of					
and interest in and to the said invention					
and executed by us on	,	filed Ma	arch 11. 20)10	, 41.04
and executed by us on, presert. No12/722,219, presert.	paratory to obta	ining Letters Pa	tent therefor:	said inver	ition.
application and Letters Patent to be held	d and enjoyed by	the said Assign	ee for its own	use and be	hoof
and for the use and behoof of its succe					
Letters Patent is granted, as fully and					
Assignment and sale not been made; a					
agents to insert the correct serial number					
that date of our execution of this assign		8	,		
C					
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. we have her	eunto set our	hands this	/ / da	av of
MARCH , 2010 .	- ,				• 5
11	/				
Roll Hear 2010-	03-11 /	In The Va	Hum	2010-03	3-11
Rolf Flear 2010-1	Date C	hristopher RYA	N	Da	te
		1	- 1	24	••
In the presence of: DIRK BRASSITT	•	Joe Peter	5		
		Vitness:	22		
Witness:	W	itness:	Program		
					•
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 S	carborough Statio	on, Scarborough	N.Y.10510-92	27 U.S.A.	_

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024184 FRAME: 0584